HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 2021-4614, by Representatives Vick and Ryu

WHEREAS, The Washington State House of Representatives recognizes
excellence in all fields of endeavor; and

3 WHEREAS, On February 21, 2020, the Camas High School Papermakers 4 became the 2020 4A gymnastics champions; and

5 WHEREAS, The Camas Papermakers showed immense dedication and hard 6 work to defend their 2018 and 2019 state championship titles; and

7 WHEREAS, The Camas Papermakers finished the state finals with an 8 overall team score of 182.45; and

9 WHEREAS, Alyssa Shibata finished third in the All-Around category 10 with a score of 37.675, and finished second in the Bars with a score 11 of 9.625; and

12 WHEREAS, Shea McGee finished fourth in the All-Around category 13 with a score of 37.575, first in the Beam category with a score of 14 9.6, second in the Individual Floor category with a score of 9.750, 15 and third in the Individual Beam category with a score of 9.450; and 16 WHEREAS, Seniors Annika Affleck, Amber Harris, and Kaitlyn Blair 17 end their time at Camas High School as state champions; and

18 WHEREAS, Lili Ford, Peyton Cody, Siena Brophy, Olivia Beane, 19 Morgan MacIntyre, Ali Hubbard, and Lizzy Wing all had at least one 20 performance that added to the team's final score; and

21 WHEREAS, The Camas Papermaker girls gymnastics team was coached 22 by Carol Willson; 1 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives 2 congratulate the Camas High School gymnastics team on their state 3 championship, and commend fans, supportive alumni, and the entire 4 Camas community for this remarkable accomplishment; and

5 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be 6 immediately transmitted by the Chief Clerk of the House of 7 Representatives to the Camas High School Papermakers gymnastics team 8 and to Head Coach Carol Willson.

--- END ---